Page 1 of 114
SYLLABUS FOR M.A./M.SC.INMATHEMATICS
Under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)
Effective from 2020-2021
The University of Burdwan
Burdwan-713104
West Bengal
Page 7 of 114
Semester IV (Applied Stream):
Course Lect.
Hr
/week
Dur. of
Exam
(in H)
Marks Credit
Course
code
Type T/P Name I.A. E.T Total
MSMA401 Core T Dynamical
Systems, Chaos
and Fractals
4 2T/4P 10 40 50 4
MSMA402 Core T Fluid Mechanics 4 2T/4P 10 40 50 4
MSMA403 Core T Introduction to
Quantum
Mechanics and
Wavelet Analysis
4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMA404 DE T Vide Appendix V 4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMA405 DE T Vide Appendix VI 4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMA406 Project
N.A. N.A. 4 --- --- 50 50 4
     Total credit 24
Appendix V

Course Lect.
Hr
/wee
k
Dur.
of
Exam
(in H)
Marks Credit
Course
code
Type T/P Name I.A. E.T Total
MSMP401 Core T Graph Theory, Set
Theory and Logic
4 2T/4P 10 40 50 4
MSMP402 Core T Analysis II 4 2T/4P 10 40 50 4
MSMP403 Core T Topology 4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMP404 DE T Vide Appendix VII 4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMP405 DE T Vide Appendix VIII 4 2T/4H 10 40 50 4
MSMP406 Project
N.A. N.A. 4 --- --- 50 50 4
     Total credit 24
Appendix VII